
 1 

The Newsletter 12 

12.4.19 

This Newsletter is available on our Website:  www.htcepa.bham.sch.uk 

Dear Parents/Carers, 

   

Firstly, may I say thank you to all the parents that have supported the Easter raffle.  The 

money raised will go towards the cost of the summer events that will go ahead 

towards the end of the term.   We break up for our Easter holiday today and school 

reopens  on Monday 29th  April 2019.  May I take this opportunity to wish you all a 

lovely holiday and hopefully the weather will be kind to you so that you will be able to 

make some lovely memories with your children.  All children will return to school on 

Monday 29th April.  

 

If your child is in Year 6 don’t forget that we are running our Easter SATs school on 

Wednesday 24th and Thursday 25th April children do not need to wear their school 

uniform but, will need to bring a packed lunch with them. 

 

Please take a look at the dates listed at the back of the newsletter as this will help you 

plan your summer break.  

 

 

 

 

 

          

            Mrs. P. Burns 
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From 29th April 2019 to 23rd May 2019 (18 days) 

 

    

(18 Days) 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Your child’s Tuck and/or School Fund MUST BE PAID EVERY MONDAY MORNING to the class teacher, unless 

you pay in advance.  

Thank you for your continued support. The office does not provide change.  

 

Dinner Money 

All meals need to be booked and paid for online using the Schoolgateway App or online https://

login.schoolgateway.com/0/auth/login 

 

 

 

  Year Group Amount for Half Term 

  

School Fund 

 
 

KS1 School fund - £1.80 

  

Tuck & School Fund 

  

    

KS2 Tuck – £3.60 

S/F –  £1.80 

Tuck & School Fund - £5.40 

  

  
Dinner Money Years 3 - 6 £43.20 (term) 

(£2.40 per day, £12.00 per 

week) 
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Dates for your diary 

Monday 29th April  - Children return to school 

Tuesday 30th April  - No swimming for Year 3 

Friday 3rd May  - 12.30pm Parent Coffee Time 

Monday 6th May  - Bank Holiday Monday 

Tuesday 7th May  - Year 3 swimming 

Tuesday 7th May  - Year 1 trip to Twycross Zoo 

Thursday 9th May  - 9.05 am Year 1 Class Assembly followed by INSPIRE Workshop CHANGE OF 

CLASS 

Monday 13th May  - Thursday 16th May   - SATs week for Year  6 

Friday  17th May  - 12.30pm Parent Coffee Time 

Thursday 23rd May  - 9.05am Year 3 Class Assembly CHANGE OF DATE 

Thursday 23rd May  - 3.30pm Children break up for Half-term 

Friday 24th May  - Teacher Day 

Monday 3rd June  - Children return to school 

Tuesday 4th June  - Class Photographs 

Tuesday 4th June  - Year 2 trip to Kingsbury Water Park 

FRIDAY 7TH June  - 12.30pm Parent Coffee Time 

 

 

 

Dates for the year 

Friday 12th April  - Children break up for Easter 

Monday 15th April  - Friday 26th April  - Easter holiday 

Monday 29th April  - Children return to school 

Friday 24th May - Teacher Day 

Monday 27th May - Friday 31st May - Half Term 

Monday  3rd June  - Children return to school 

Friday 19th July  - Children break up for Summer 

 

Please note that 

children do not 

need to attend 

school on Teacher 

Days.  These days 

are for staff training. 


